
                                  TEZPUR UNIVERSITY: NAPAAM: TEZPUR 784 028 

                                                        ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2020  
                                                                   (modified due to Covid-19 pandemic) 

                         AUTUMN SEMESTER: AUGUST TO DECEMBER 2020 

(For continuing students) 

    Dates/day                             Events/activities 

Aug. 05 (Wed)-07 (Fri) Online course registration and admission (hostel admission 
will be initiated as and when the situation improves) for 
Autumn Semester 2020 for continuing students. 

Aug. 10 (Mon)- Aug 11(Tue) Verification & Finalization of the courses and creation of virtual 
classroom (at the department level). 

Aug 12(Wed) Online classes (live or prerecorded) start 

Sept 11 (Fri) 18 (Fri) Sessional Test-I to be completed 

Oct 05 (Mon) to Oct 14 (Wed) Sessional Test-II to be completed 

Oct 23 (Fri) to 26 (Mon) Academic recess 

Nov. 1 to Nov. 30 In Campus Practical*  

Nov. 16 (Mon) Last date for submission of the list of students going for off-
campus long internship project in the Winter recess 2020 

Nov. 23 (Mon) to Nov 30(Mon) Collection of students’ feedback 

Nov. 27 (Fri) Nov 14(Sat) Sessional Test III to be completed 

Dec 5 (Sat) to Dec 17 (Thu) End Semester Evaluation 

Dec 24 (Thu) Last date for submission of online and offline grades by the 
Departments to the Controller of Examinations  

Jan 07 (Thu) Declaration of result of the Autumn Semester Examinations  

N.B. Conversion of ‘I’ grade of the last semester end examinations (“I” grade exams of the last 

semester end examination may be held on any dates when the situation gets normal) 

* In case the prevailing situation in November, 2020 does not permit movement of students to the 

Campus for conducting Practical, they will be awarded “I” grade for the courses consisting of Practical 

component with arrangement for completing the remaining “P” credits in the subsequent Semester 

even if it exceeds the maximum allowable credit load. 

                                                                                                                          Sd/-Controller of Examinations 



 

 

TEZPUR UNIVERSITY: NAPAAM: TEZPUR 784 028 

                                                        ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2020  
(modified due to Covid-19 pandemic) 

                         AUTUMN SEMESTER: OCTOBER 2020 TO MARCH 2021 

   (For Newly Admitted students) 

 

    Dates/day                             Events/activities 

 Oct. 20(Tue) Admission process to be completed 

Oct. 26(Mon) Course Registration  

Oct. 26(Mon) Orientation of newly admitted students/  

B. Tech Induction programme (department wise) Oct. 26(Mon)-Oct 29(Thu) 

Nov 2(Mon) Common orientation programme for all students. 

Online classes (live or prerecorded) start 

Nov 27(Fri) Sessional Test I to be completed 

Dec 07 (Mon) – Jan 08 (Fri) Window for conduct of practical for courses with “P” 
components 

Dec 26(Sat) Sessional Test II to be completed  

Jan 09 (Sat) – Jan 17 (Sun) Winter recess for Faculty and students 

Jan 30 (Sat) Sessional Test III to be completed 

Feb 01(Mon) – Feb 3(Wed) Online collection of students’ feedback (if provision is available) 

Feb 15 (Mon) – Feb 17 (Wed) Study leave 

Feb 18(Thu) – Feb 27(Sat)  End Semester Evaluation 

March 08(Mon)  Last date for submission of online and offline grades by the 
Departments to the Controller of Examinations  

March 08 (Mon) Second Semester classes start for the New batch 2020 

March 15(Mon) Declaration of result End Semester Examinations (New batch 

2020)   

* In case the prevailing situation continues, and the movement of students to the Campus for conducting Practical 

does not permit , they will be awarded “X” grade for the courses consisting of Practical component with 

arrangement for completing the remaining “P” credits in the subsequent Semester even if it exceeds the 

maximum allowable credit load. 

*Sessional shall also be conducted on Saturdays, to make up for the shortage of 3 academic days. The 
Departments shall notify such dates in a transparent way in their respective websites with intimation to the 
CoE.  

 

 

                                                                           Sd/- Controller of 

Examinations 


